(b) (1) (A) A “well stimulation violation” is a violation of Article 3 (commencing with Section 3150) or the regulations implementing
that article.

(B) The civil penalty amount for a well stimulation violation shall be not less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per day per
violation and not more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day per violation.

(2) (A) A “major violation” is a violation that is not a well stimulation violation and that is one or more of the following:

(i)  A violation that results in harm to persons or property or presents a significant threat to human health or the

[...]

in a pattern of neglect or disregard with respect to applicable requirements.

(iv)  A violation where the violator derived significant economic benefit, either by significantly reduced costs or a
significant competitive advantage.

(B)  The civil penalty amount for a major violation shall be not less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per
violation and not more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation.

(3) (A) A “minor violation” is a violation that is neither a well stimulation violation nor a major violation.

(B)   The civil penalty amount for a minor violation shall be not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per
violation.

(4) At the supervisor’s discretion, each day a major or minor violation continues or is not cured may be treated as a separate
violation.

(c) An order of the supervisor imposing a civil penalty shall be reviewable pursuant to Article 6 (commencing with Section 3350).

[...]

Title 2 of the Government Code only in an appeal from an order in the following circumstances:

(1) Issued pursuant to a Section 3237 finding that the operator’s wells are deserted and should be plugged and abandoned.

(2) Imposing civil penalties totaling more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(3) Rescinding an entire injection project approval for a project that has already commenced.

(4) Imposing a life-of-well bond or a life-of-production facility bond.

(b) An order issued pursuant to Section 3225 shall satisfy the substantive requirements of an accusation pursuant to Section